

- 1.1 moves to amend the first division engrossment to H.F. No. 1569 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 2, line 22, delete "crops and cover" and insert "and winter annual"
- 1.3 Page 3, line 2, delete "cover" and insert "winter annual"
- 1.4 Page 3, line 20, delete "cover" and insert "winter annual"
- 1.5 Page 3, line 29, delete "\$8,500,000 in fiscal year 2020 is" and insert "\$4,250,000 in
- 1.6 fiscal year 2020 and \$4,250,000 in fiscal year 2021 are"
- 1.7 Page 3, line 31, delete everything after the first period